TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Webster Bank, National Association		106/29/2012	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Northstar Travel Group, LLC
Street Address:	100 LIGHTING WAY
Internal Address:	2ND FLOOR
City:	SECAUCUS
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07094
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0963654	ѕм
Registration Number:	1275125	SUCCESSFUL MEETINGS
Registration Number:	1860894	MEETINGS TODAY
Registration Number:	1642976	CORPORATE TRAVEL WORLD
Registration Number:	1627506	MEETING WORLD
Registration Number:	1532452	CORPORATE TRAVEL
Registration Number:	1724339	PINNACLE
Registration Number:	1737206	SUCCESSFUL MEETINGS PINNACLE AWARD
Registration Number:	1543482	MEETING NEWS
Registration Number:	1339800	BUSINESS TRAVEL NEWS
Registration Number:	1679341	BUSINESS TRAVEL NEWS
Registration Number:	2110693	INCENTIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483

Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.

Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 717 N. Harwood St., Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40106-30390
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
Signature:	/Dusan Clark/
Date:	07/05/2012

Total Attachments: 5

source=Webster Bank (NS Travel Group)#page1.tif source=Webster Bank (NS Travel Group)#page2.tif source=Webster Bank (NS Travel Group)#page3.tif source=Webster Bank (NS Travel Group)#page4.tif source=Webster Bank (NS Travel Group)#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS) ("Release"), dated as of June 29, 2012 by WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national association (the "Lender") in favor of NORTHSTAR TRAVEL GROUP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) (the "Agreement"), dated as of March 1, 2010, by and between the Company and the Lender, the Company granted to the Lender a security interest in the Trademarks (the "Trademarks") which are more fully described on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, the Lender wishes to terminate and release the security interest in the Trademarks filed on March 9, 2010, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel: 4163; Frame: 0772,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Trademarks and terminates the Agreement.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

EMM-1119587_1.DOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Ву:

Madeleine Follet

Vice President

EMM-1119587_1.DOC

Schedule 1

to

Termination and Release of Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) Dated as of June 29, 2012

See attached.

EMM-1119587_1.DOC

Trademarks

Mark/Title	Country	Status	Issue Date	Reg. No.	Fillng Date	Serial No.
SM	United States	REGISTERED	7/10/1973	963,654	3/27/1972	72/419,499
SUCCESSFUL MEETINGS	United States	REGISTERED	4/24/1984	1,275,125	2/4/1983	73/412,719
MEETINGS TODAY	United States	REGISTERED	11/1/1994	1,860,894	6/9/1993	74/399,912
CORPORATE TRAVEL WORLD	United States	REGISTERED	4/30/1991	1,642,976	6861/11//	73/811,914
MEETING WORLD	United States	REGISTERED 12/11/1990	12/11/1990	1,627,506	7/11/1989	73/811,915
CORPORATE TRAVEL	United States	REGISTERED	3/28/1989	1,532,452	2/1/1988	73/708,663
PINNACLE	United States	REGISTERED	10/13/1992	1,724,339	7/3/1991	74/181,998
SUCCESSFUL MEETINGS PINNACLE AWARD	United States	REGISTERED	12/1/1992	1,737,206	11/6/1991	74/219,422
MEETING NEWS	United States	REGISTERED	6/13/1989	1,543,482	2/1/1988	73/708,664

BUSINESS TRAVEL NEWS	United States	REGISTERED	6/4/1985 1,339,800 5/29/1984	1,339,800	5/29/1984	73/482,455
BUSINESS TRAVEL NEWS United States REGISTERED 3/17/1992 1,679,341 7/26/1990 74/082,311	United States	REGISTERED	3/17/1992	1,679,341	7/26/1990	74/082,311
INCENTIVE	United States	United States REGISTERED 11/4/1997 2,110,693 10/28/1996 75/188,983	11/4/1997	2,110,693	10/28/1996	75/188,983
	-					

TRADEMARK REEL: 004815 FRAME: 0247

RECORDED: 07/05/2012